IBM0116160 IBM0116160M
IBM0116160B IBM0116160P
1M x 16 12/8 DRAM
43G9618
SA14-4207-06
Revised 4/97
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.

SA14-4207-06
Revised 4/97
Ordering Information
Part Number SP / LP Self Refresh Power Supply Speed Package Notes
IBM0116160T3 -50 SP No 5.0V 50ns 400mil TSOP-II 50/44 1
IBM0116160T3 -60 SP No 5.0V 60ns 400mil TSOP-II 50/44 1
IBM0116160BT3 -50 SP No 3.3V 50ns 400mil TSOP-II 50/44 1
IBM0116160BT3 -60 SP No 3.3V 60ns 400mil TSOP-II 50/44 1
IBM0116160J3 -50 SP No 5.0V 50ns 400mil SOJ 42/42 1
IBM0116160J3 -60 SP No 5.0V 60ns 400mil SOJ 42/42 1
IBM0116160BJ3 -50 SP No 3.3V 50ns 400mil SOJ 42/42 1
IBM0116160BJ3 -60 SP No 3.3V 60ns 400mil SOJ 42/42 1
IBM0116160MT3 -50 LP Yes 5.0V 50ns 400mil TSOP-II 50/44 1
IBM0116160MT3 -60 LP Yes 5.0V 60ns 400mil TSOP-II 50/44 1
IBM0116160PT3 -50 LP Yes 3.3V 50ns 400mil TSOP-II 50/44 1
IBM0116160PT3 -60 LP Yes 3.3V 60ns 400mil TSOP-II 50/44 1
IBM0116160MJ3 -50 LP Yes 5.0V 50ns 400mil SOJ 42/42 1
IBM0116160MJ3 -60 LP Yes 5.0V 60ns 400mil SOJ 42/42 1
IBM0116160PJ3 -50 LP Yes 3.3V 50ns 400mil SOJ 42/42 1
IBM0116160PJ3 -60 LP Yes 3.3V 60ns 400mil SOJ 42/42 1
1. SP = Standard Power version (IBM0116160 and IBM0116160B); LP = Low Power version (IBM0116160M and IBM00116160P)
Discontinued (9/98 - last order; 3/99 last ship)
IBM0116160 IBM0116160M
IBM0116160B IBM0116160P
1M x 16 12/8 DRAM